

TENDER INVITING AUTHORITY: JOINT MANAGER (ELECTRICAL DIVISION),THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD, BHUBANESWAR					
NAME OF THE WORK :-EXECUTION OF EXTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORK FOR POWER SUPPLY TO 6-F TYPE QTRS. AT RESERVE OFFICE ,SUNDERGARH IN THE DIST. OF SUNDERGARH.					
BID REF NO.-01/JM/ELECT/OPHWC/2020-21					
Bidder Name					
SCHEDULE OF WORKS					
Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
1	9 mtr Long 150x150 MM RS joist pole(3 Nos for 11 KV Line +2 nos for S/S DP+1 No. for CP)	Nos	8	21123.18	168985.44
2	8 mtr Long 150x150 MM RS joist Pole	Nos	10	18776.16	187761.60
(i)	Sub Total(A)=				356747.04
(ii)	Stock,Storage & insurance @3% of (i)				10702.41
(iii)	Sub Total (i+ii)				367449.45
(iv)	T & P @ 2% of (iii)				7348.99
(v)	Contingency @ 3 % of (iii)				11023.48
(vi)	Transportation @ 7.5% of (iii) + GST on transporation cost				32519.28
(vii)	Erection charges @ 5% of (iii) + GST on erection charges				21679.52
(viii)	Total of Part -A				440020.72
Part-B					
3	63 KVA BIS level II star 1	No	1	102070.00	102070.00
(i)	Sub Total=A				102070.00
(ii)	Stock,Storage & insyurance @ 3% of A=B				3062.10
(iii)	Sub Total A+B=C				105132.10
(iv)	T & P@ 2% of "C"				2102.64
(v)	Contingency @ 3% of "C"				3153.96
(vi)	Transporatation @ 7.5% of "C"+GST on transporation cost				9304.19
(vii)	Erection Charges@5% of C+GST on erection charges				6202.79
(viii)	Total Part-B				125895.69
Part-C					
4	Cost of other materials for 3 ph 3 W 11 KV Line with 55 sq. mm AAAC with 2 Nos. of cut point(60 mtr. Span)(excluding pole)	Km	0.2	243598.67	48719.73
5	Cost of other materials for DP for 63 KVA S/S with double disc arrangement(excluding pole & transformer)	No	1	108768.74	108768.74

6	Cost of 11KV Line DP with 400 AB switch on 9 Mtr. Long 150x150 mm RS Joist pole.	Nos	1	68766.49	68766.49
7	Cost of other materials for 11KV cut point with double disc arrangement on 9 Mtr. Long 150x150 mm RS Joist pole.	Nos	1	34362.31	34362.31
8	Cost of other materials for 3 Ph 50 sq. mm AB cable on 8 Mtr. Long 150x150 mm RS Joist Pole.	Km	0.3	305780.92	91734.28
(i)	Sub Total=A				352351.55
(ii)	Stock ,stoarge & insurance @ 3% of A=B				10570.55
(iii)	Sub Total A+B=C				362922.10
(iv)	T & P@ 2% of "C"				7258.44
(v)	Contingency @ 3% of "C"				10887.66
(vi)	Transportation @ 7.5% of "C" + 18 % GST on transporation cost				32118.61
(vii)	Erection charges@ 10% of "C" + 18 % GST on transporation cost				42824.81
(viii)	Total of Part -B				456011.61
(ix)	Total Part -A+B+C=D				1021928.02
9	Brick masonary Boundry wall with MS Gate	No	1	53440.00	63059.20
10	Sub Total				1084987.22
11	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				1084987.00
EXCESS <input type="checkbox"/> LESS <input type="checkbox"/> (Please Tick)		_____ %			
Quoted Amount in Figure					
Quoted Amount in words					

N:B- The Estimated cost is inclusive of GST.

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager[Elect.]

Sd/-
Consultant(Elect.)

Sd/-
APM Elect. (Hqr.)

Sd/-
Joint Manager(Elect.)